District G
Past District Governor’s
Association
(Since 1918)
Mission:

To utilize the experience and wisdom of the

collective membership of the association and to
advise and assist the Council of Governors in all
areas of responsibility to Lions, Leos, and Lioness.

Goals:

To consider all budgetary and financial
matters and offer counsel to the Council of
Governors.

Be actively involved in leadership and
membership development and in the
development of new and strengthening of
existing Lions clubs to become a healthier
club.

Encourage and coordinate social activities
for its members.



Goals:

Serve as “ex-official” greeters to all Lions,
guests and visiting international officers,
directors and past international officers.

Organize the Celebration of life tribute service
at the Multiple District 36 Conventions.

Assist with forums, as needed, at the Multiple
District Convention.

Support the district Governors with individual
districts projects.

Support the Multiple District office with the
purchase of needed equipment.

Support the new “ Expand the Horizon”
program.

Mentor not only vice-district governors and
governors, but new Lions in District clubs and
officers of the clubs.

District representatives hold two PDGA meet-
ings in their district with one in conjunction
with their first District Cabinet Meeting and
one with the District Convention.

Meet twice at the Multiple District 36
convention (one meeting prior to convention
beginning and one meeting on Sunday
following the convention).

The past district governors will be available for
installation of new officers and orientation of
members.

Make presentations to clubs on matters
concerning Lionism.
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District G
Association

(at the time of the print)

Beubier, Robert
Bessonette, Tom
Bridgewater, Bev
Burley, Bill
Guerrant, Bob
Hopkins,, Gerald
Jackson , Al
Oliver, Stephen
Parks, Neil

. Poage, Judith

. Sahlberg, George

. Schossow, Rodney
. Shaner, Jason

. Smith, RFrank

. Smith, Richard

. Smith, Vicki

. Stagl, James

. Starns, Al

. Stubblefield, Darleene
. Tate, Carol & Gary
. Taylor, Bill

. Trueax, Roger

. Witherell, Robert

. Zastrow,Paul

541-848-7952
541-922-4926
208-249-5179
541-296-3860
541-534-4390
541-374-8655
541-534-6405

541-990-2209
541-573-6517
541-533-2321
541-490-1553
541-447-4034
541-315-0506
541-315-0505
503-407-4838
541-548-0453
541-379-0758
541-898-2235
541-276-1731
541-922-5188
509-592-7594
541-354-1002



Goals:

In District G

Schedule training early with a commitment
from the candidates at the time of
appointment to attend training.

Past District Governs should not be
appointed Zone Chairs if at all possible.

Develop incentive program or recognition
process. Recognize an outstanding zone
chair at the convention with an award.

Zone chairs should be invited to accompany
district governor on visitations to clubs in
their zones and introduce the district
govern.

Assist clubs with meeting management
(understanding and process).

Work with clubs asking assistance with
orientation or induction.

Offer names to the governor of individuals
who might fill cabinet positions.



Global Leadership Team:
Beverly Bridgewater

Global Membership Team:
Steve Oliver

Is a plan created for our Multiple District to help
clubs and districts support their memberships and
grow in Lionism. The goal is to inform the general
public about Lions and work in their communities,

as well as better communicate with Lions in the

Multiple District of Oregon and the general
public.
The needs include:

1. Helping clubs become healthier.
2. Gaining membership.
3. Putting in new clubs.

4, Expanding public relations within the clubs and
districts.

5. Expanding training at conventions and meetings,

6. Expanding new awards related to the afore
mentioned needs and

7. Funding development for needed programs.

"Two roads diverged in a wood, and I-I took the
one less traveled by. And that has made all the
difference"

Robert Frost



Current District Governors

Bert Diamond Distrist O
Tom Hilgers District R
Bob Chaney District E
Debi Castor District G

Current Vice District Governors

Dan Wolf District O
Dale Bachman District R
Bryan Longland Distrcit E
Phyllis Carlin District G
DISTRICT G

PDG Representative to the Association:
Gerald Hopkins

LIENS




