

District G
Past District Governor's
Association
(Since 1918)

Mission:

To utilize the experience and wisdom of the collective membership of the association and to advise and assist the Council of Governors in all areas of responsibility to Lions, Leos, and Lioness.

Goals:

- To consider all budgetary and financial matters and offer counsel to the Council of Governors.
- Be actively involved in leadership and membership development and in the development of new and strengthening of existing Lions clubs to become a healthier club.
- Encourage and coordinate social activities for its members.

Goals:

- Serve as "ex-official" greeters to all Lions, guests and visiting international officers, directors and past international officers.
- Organize the Celebration of life tribute service at the Multiple District 36 Conventions.
- Assist with forums, as needed, at the Multiple District Convention.
- Support the district Governors with individual districts projects.
- Support the Multiple District office with the purchase of needed equipment.
- Support the new "Expand the Horizon" program.
- Mentor not only vice-district governors and governors, but new Lions in District clubs and officers of the clubs.
- District representatives hold two PDGA meetings in their district with one in conjunction with their first District Cabinet Meeting and one with the District Convention.
- Meet twice at the Multiple District 36
 convention (one meeting prior to convention
 beginning and one meeting on Sunday
 following the convention).
- The past district governors will be available for installation of new officers and orientation of members.
- Make presentations to clubs on matters concerning Lionism.

District G Association (at the time of the print)

1. Beubier, Robert	
2. Bessonette, Tom	541-848-7952
3. Bridgewater, Bev	541-922-4926
4. Burley, Bill	208-249-5179
5. Guerrant, Bob	541-296-3860
6. Hopkins,, Gerald	541-534-4390
7. Jackson, Al	541-374-8655
8. Oliver, Stephen	541-534-6405
9. Parks, Neil	
10. Poage, Judith	541-990-2209
11. Sahlberg, George	541-573-6517
12. Schossow, Rodney	541-533-2321
13. Shaner, Jason	541-490-1553
14. Smith, RFrank	541-447-4034
15. Smith, Richard	541-315-0506
16. Smith, Vicki	541-315-0505
17. Stagl, James	503-407-4838
18. Starns, Al	541-548-0453
19. Stubblefield, Darleene	541-379-0758
20. Tate, Carol & Gary	541-898-2235
21. Taylor, Bill	541-276-1731
22. Trueax, Roger	541-922-5188
23. Witherell, Robert	509-592-7594
24. Zastrow,Paul	541-354-1002

Goals:

In District G

- 1. Schedule training early with a commitment from the candidates at the time of appointment to attend training.
- 2. Past District Governs should not be appointed Zone Chairs if at all possible.
- 3. Develop incentive program or recognition process. Recognize an outstanding zone chair at the convention with an award.
- 4. Zone chairs should be invited to accompany district governor on visitations to clubs in their zones and introduce the district govern.
- 5. Assist clubs with meeting management (understanding and process).
- 6. Work with clubs asking assistance with orientation or induction.
- 7. Offer names to the governor of individuals who might fill cabinet positions.

Global Leadership Team: Beverly Bridgewater

Global Membership Team: Steve Oliver

Is a plan created for our Multiple District to help clubs and districts support their memberships and grow in Lionism. The goal is to inform the general public about Lions and work in their communities, as well as better communicate with Lions in the Multiple District of Oregon and the general public.

The needs include:

- 1. Helping clubs become healthier.
- 2. Gaining membership.
- 3. Putting in new clubs.
- 4. Expanding public relations within the clubs and districts.
- 5. Expanding training at conventions and meetings.
- Expanding new awards related to the afore mentioned needs and
- 7. Funding development for needed programs.

"Two roads diverged in a wood, and I-I took the one less traveled by. And that has made all the difference"

Robert Frost

Current District Governors

Bert Diamond

Distrist O

Tom Hilgers

District R

Bob Chaney

District E

Debi Castor

District G

Current Vice District Governors

Dan Wolf

District O

Dale Bachman

District R

Bryan Longland

Distrcit E

Phyllis Carlin

District G

DISTRICT G

PDG Representative to the Association:

Gerald Hopkins

